

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5308/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2026
in WPA No. 1387/2026 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

SAMRIDH SUREKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 39793/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTSLP (C) No(s). 5442/2026IA No. 40225/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 40228/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

With

SLP(C) No(s). 6434/2026IA No. 47894/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 47899/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHEFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Devna Soni, Adv.
Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Adhirath Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raymon Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivashish Dwedi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.Mr. Shantanu, Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. The instant matters be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Alok Aradhe, J.) is not a member.
2. Liberty is granted to mention the matter(s) for early hearing.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**