

ITEM NO.41+42

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5308/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2026
in WPA No. 1387/2026 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

SAMRIDH SUREKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 39793/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 5442/2026

IA No. 40225/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 40228/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Adv.

Ms. Devna Soni, Adv.
Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Adhirath Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raymon Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivashish Dwedi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Devna Soni, Adv.
Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Adhirath Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raymon Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivashish Dwedi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List these matters before a Bench wherein
one of us, (Sandeep Mehta, J.), is not a Member
after obtaining due orders from Hon'ble the Chief
Justice of India.**

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**